

IN THE COURT OF THE MUNSIFF, ATTINGAL  
PRESENT SRI.RAJEEV.V, B S.c. LL.B, MUNSIFF  
THURSDAY 15<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2018/26<sup>th</sup> MAGHAM 1939.

**ORDER ON IA.397/2018 IN OS.575/2008**

Petitioner/Defendant

Rugmini, Sudhakara Bhavan, Moothala, Pallikkal.

By Adv. S. Lenin

Counter Petitioners/Plaintiffs

1. Radha, D/o Karthyayani, Mylakunnu Veedu, Kilimanoor, Pazhayakunnummel Village.
2. Sudhambika, Mylakunnu Veedu, Kilimanoor, Pazhayakunnummel Village.
3. Sheela, Mylakunnu Veedu, Kilimanoor, Pazhayakunnummel Village.
4. Sheeja, Mylakunnu Veedu, Kilimanoor, Pazhayakunnummel Village.

By Adv. K.S. Vinod

This petition having been heard by the court on 15/02/2018 and on the same day the court passed the following.

**ORDER**

Heard counsel for the petitioner. Respondent has no objection.

I am of the view that the proposed amendment is necessary for an effective decision in the matter. Hence IA is allowed. Carry out amendment within 3 days.

*(Pronounced by me in Open Court on this the 15<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2018.)*

Sd/-  
RAJEEV.V  
MUNSIFF

**Appendix : Nil**

Id/-  
MUNSIFF

//True copy//

Typed by : Divya  
Compared by :

MUNSIFF